

Scott Lake Maintenance Company 2631 114th Way SW, Olympia, WA, 98512 (360) 352-4787 <u>https://scottlake.net/</u> Office@scottlake.net

AGREED CONDITIONS OF PICKLEBALL NET USE

The Scott Lake pickleball nets are for the exclusive use of property owners or residents. Access to them is controlled by a locked container located at the SLMC office.

The lock key is available at the Scott Lake Maintenance Company office for a one-time cost of \$40. Replacing lost keys will cost \$100.

Keys may not be duplicated or loaned. Any key holder who loans their key to a non-resident shall lose their pickleball net checkout privileges for up to one year from the date of occurrence. They may permanently lose their privileges if they repeatedly loan their key to a non-resident. The pickleball net container must be locked after checking out and returning the nets.

I, the undersigned, as a Scott Lake property owner or resident renter, understand that I am being issued a pickleball net container key under the agreement to abide by the following:

- > I will not attempt to duplicate this key and will retain it only for my personal use.
- If I should lose this key, I understand that I will only be issued a replacement key upon paying a \$100.00 replacement fee.
- I agree to return this key to the Scott Lake Maintenance Company office at any point that I am no longer a Scott Lake property owner or resident within the Scott Lake Community.
- > If I do not return the pickleball net key, I forfeit the \$40.
- Scott Lake is a private park and is reserved for SLMC residents. All parking on SLMC property is for residents only.

PICKLEBALL NET KEY REGISTRATION

Name		
Property Address		
Mailing Address _		
Phone	E-mail	
Initial Issuing Fee	40.00 received Cash 🗆 Check 💷 Credit Card 🗆	

Signature

Date

Pickleball Nets Checkout Rules

<u>Rules</u>

- Must be a Scott Lake Community resident.
- Purchase a key from the SLMC office to open equipment boxes and present a current ID showing that you are a Scott Lake resident.
- You must sign in on the clipboard inside the box, providing your name, address, and the date you checked out and returned.
- Return nets and poles neatly back in the box when finished playing.

Hours

• Pickleball may be played from 9 am – 8 pm

Patron Responsibilities

- Safeguard all Equipment Checkout resources.
- All equipment is loaned for recreational purposes only. All items should ONLY be used for the manufacturer's intended purpose.
- Charges are given for all lost, damaged, or missing accessories.
- Report and return any faulty equipment immediately.
- "I forgot" and "I didn't know" are unacceptable reasons for missing/damaged/stolen items.

Loan Periods

• Nets are to be returned immediately to the container at the SLMC Community Center after you play; there is no overnight checkout.

Equipment Checkout Fines

- The entire replacement cost of the equipment, including any fees associated with the repurchase of the item (Shipping, Licensing, etc.), is charged.
- The renter will be charged a fee if repairs or replacements are needed for damaged equipment and/or missing accessories.
- Replacement costs for lost or stolen equipment will be charged to the renter. For stolen equipment, the patron must file a theft report with the Non-Emergency Sheriff Department 360/704-2740, and a police report must be turned in to the SLMC office.

Fines

- Failure to return items will result in:
 - Renter(s) will be charged for the entire replacement cost of the equipment to include any fees associated with the repurchase of the item (Shipping, Licensing, etc..).
 - The Thurston County Sheriff's Office will be notified for equipment retrieval and/or to file a theft of SLMC equipment.